



April 7, 2026

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3885

Service Limitation for Procedure Code A4322

Nevada Medicaid would like to clarify that the service limit for procedure code A4322 is 4 units per rolling month and can be exceeded only with prior authorization (PA). Claims for procedure code A4322 that exceed the service limitation without PA should deny with error code 5553 (4 units allowed per rolling month – PA override).

The Authorization Criteria for procedure code A4322 has been updated to reflect the correct service limits and effective dates.